RESOLUTION 2020 - 46

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUALS TO NON-UNION POSITIONS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to non-union positions, according to attached rate schedule:

Part-time Bus Drivers:

Alice Bobinski Andrew Lockner Madeline Lockner John Meistrell Jeff von Schmidt

Part-time Recreation Staff:

Sarah Brady
Hillary Dasti
Stacey Fahringer
Tina Ferrara
Mary Frack
Jayleen Gonzalez
Bonnie Harris
Kallie Herring
Griffin Jackstadt
Meredith Jackstadt
Robert Kociban
Annette Kubricki
Richard Lee
Madison Linton
Benjamin LoParo IV

Debbie Majewski
Elizabeth McKnight
Aaron Osborn
Alexis Osborn
Lindsey Shugar
Colin Stemmer
Margaret Thomas
Julia Thompson
Lukas Torres
Gordon von Schmidt
Morgon von Schmidt

Kelly Zuzic

Stephen Zuzic

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to non-union positions at per session rate:

Marianne Carricarte, Court Recorder, per session rate \$80.00

Jennifer Carter, Secretary to Economic Development Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Open Space Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Shade Tree Commission, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting.

Andrea Christensen, Secretary to Environmental Commission, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

Meredith Jackstadt, Secretary to the Recreation Disability Advisory Board, at per hour rate of pay

Virginia Melchiondo, Secretary to the Historic Preservation Committee, at the rate of \$50.00 per meeting

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their Reorganization meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey on the 1st day of January 2020

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk